

2310 Jolly Oak Rd Okemos, MI 48864 www.mdhatoday.org

## Greetings!

The Michigan Dental Hygienists' Association (MDHA) is planning to host our 100<sup>th</sup> Year Anniversary Ballroom Gala on Friday, August 18<sup>th</sup>, 2023 at the H Hotel in Midland, Michigan. We ask guest to arrive in "Red Carpet Attire." This fundraiser consists of gathering members, organization partners, friends and family for an evening of reflection, celebration, dinner, drinks, and a silent auction.

The success of our fundraiser depends exclusively on contributions from sponsors who generously donate various items for our silent auction, sponsor the evening's networking/social hour or dessert selection, and attend our event. Proceeds from this year's celebration will be used to support MDHA's mission of being the voice for all registered dental hygienists in Michigan through advocacy efforts, community outreach, and scholarships opportunities for dental hygiene students.

Please consider supporting our organization in one or more of the following ways:

- 1. Donate an experience/event, item or gift certificate for the silent auction.
- 2. Sponsor items:
  - a. Networking/Social Hour: \$500.00 (appetizers, attendant for cash bar)
  - b. Dessert Selection: \$500.00 (cake, brownies, cookies)
- 3. Purchase tickets for our event:
  - a. Individual tickets are \$100.00 or two tickets for \$175.00
  - b. Reserve a table for 10 for \$800.00

Tickets can be purchased through Eventbrite: <u>MDHA 100th Year Celebration Ball Tickets, Fri, Aug 18, 2023 at 5:30 PM | Eventbrite</u>

All donors will be recognized in our program booklet which will be given as a keepsake to each attendee. With an expected attendance of nearly 200 individuals, this is a great opportunity to showcase your business or organization to new customers or members.

Items and gift certificates for this year's celebration can be brought directly to the event or sent via mail to:

Michigan Dental Hygienists' Association/ATTN: Joyce Losen 2310 Jolly Oak Rd Okemos, MI 48864

Please make checks payable to: Michigan Dental Hygienists' Association.

If you have any questions, please contact MDHA President, Elizabeth Pitts, via email at <a href="mailto:eieasterl@gmail.com">eieasterl@gmail.com</a>.

Thank you so much for your support of the Michigan Dental Hygienists' Association. This event would not be possible without your generous donations.

Kind Regards,

MDHA 100<sup>th</sup> Year Task Force 2023